Illinois law.

Section 1120.55  Public Comments

a)	Pursuant to Section 2.06(g) of the Act, any person shall be permitted an opportunity to address the committee or board so long as the person's public comments:

1)	preserve the decorum of the meeting;

2)	are reasonably related to the committee's or board's agenda and/or scope of regulatory authority, as determined by the committee or board;

3)	are limited to a reasonable period of time, not to exceed 3 minutes unless the committee or board gives permission to exceed this time limit.

b)	Pursuant to Section 2.06(g) of the Act, members of the public shall provide at least 2 days notice of intent to address a committee or board, unless the committee or board diminishes or waives this notice requirement.
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